

**CIN**: L70100GJ1992PLC017815 **GST**: 24AAACP9354K1Z5

16-12-2024

To,
Department of Corporate Services
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
PJ. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Bombay- 400 001

Subject: Clarification and Correction Regarding Reliance Industries Order Value

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to clarify an inadvertent error in our earlier announcement regarding the value of the order secured from Reliance Industries Ltd.

The correct value of the Fluidized Catalytic Cracker (FCC) project order is ₹120 Crores, not ₹300 Crores as mistakenly mentioned in our previous communication. The error occurred due to a human oversight, and we deeply regret any confusion caused by this discrepancy.

We would like to reiterate that the ₹120 Crore FCC project order was successfully completed and reflects the company's unwavering commitment to delivering high-value projects with precision and adherence to timelines. This project stands as a testament to our operational excellence and strengthens our relationship with Reliance Industries Ltd., one of India's most esteemed conglomerates.

We assure our stakeholders that the company remains focused on its growth trajectory, with a strong order book exceeding ₹1,500 Crores, which includes significant contracts from Reliance Industries, Tata Agro, McCain India, and international orders via our Dubai-based subsidiary.







**CIN**: L70100GJ1992PLC017815 **GST**: 24AAACP9354K1Z5

The management of Bharat Global Developers Ltd. remains committed to transparency, accuracy, and compliance with all regulatory requirements.

We sincerely apologize for this inadvertent error and appreciate your understanding.

Thank you for your continued trust and support.

## For Bharat Global Developers Ltd.,

(Formerly Known as Kkrrafton Developers Itd)

Ashok Kumar Ashok Kumar Sewda Date: 2024.12.16

MANAGING DIRECTOR ASHOK KUMAR SEWDA DIN: 06703029

Disclaimer: This clarification is issued in compliance with SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, and serves to correct the previously communicated information.



